

Greater Yavapai County Coalition Faith Bridge

The Greater Yavapai County Coalition (GYCC) is a non-partisan organization providing an umbrella of support to Members and Allies of the LGBTQ+ Community.

Our Mission: To provide Support and Referral to a range of inclusive services, support, activities and community connections across rural Yavapai County.

- **Faith Bridge** is a GYCC program designed to bridge the gap between Faith Organizations and the LGBTQ+ Community by identifying and creating:
 - o safe and inclusive places for spiritual growth,
 - o housing, homeless services, and emergency housing.
 - employment training and opportunities
 - Support, recovery and treatment options

Our Purpose

- To build bridges with the larger community of Yavapai to create better understanding of the issues affecting the LGBTQ+ Community
- Collect Data, Provide Education and respond to Emergency needs.
- Creating Strategies to address the growing needs of the LGBTQ+ Community, Allies and Family members in Rural Yavapai County.

If you have any questions or need support, please feel free to contact us at azfaithbridge@gmail.org.

Contact: Molly Freibott

928-830-9381

azfaithbridge@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 303 East Gurley Street #411, Prescott, AZ 86301

(928) 583-3514 Message Line